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11 August 2014        

Circular to the Industry 

 

Re:   Amendment to the Main Collective Agreement  
 

1. As you may be aware clause 54 of the Main Collective agreement, dealing with industry trade 

unions subscriptions had been amended. From 1 March 2014 onwards trade unions will 

collect membership fees on the 7th of each month. The monies deducted by employers from 

the wages of party trade union employees must be paid into the bank account of the trade 

unions concerned. 

 

2. Banking details of the party trade unions may change from time to time and the latest details 

for SATAWU are reflected in the schedule here under.  

 

Trade 
Union 

Bank 
Account 
name 

Bank Account 
number  

Branch 
number 

Contact Persons 

 
SATAWU 

 
Standard 
Bank 

 
001169793 

 
002305 

 
Sefako Molefe 
 
Sefako@satawu.org.za  
 
Ray Ramagaga  
 
Rayr@satawu.org.za 
  
Michael Paketh   
 
michaelp@visionenlight.com  OR 
michael@satawu.org.za 
 
Invoicing Address Details: 
117 De Korte Street 
Braamfontein, 2001 
 
P.O. Box 9451 
Johannesburg, 2000 
 
Tell: 011 403 2077/8 , 011 4032168 
Fax: 011 403 2071 
 
Or click on the following for more information: 
www.satawu.org.za/nbcrfi/login 
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MTWU 

 
FNB 

 
51360024008 

 
251905 

 
Membership Schedules: 
 
For any invoices and membership related 
correspondence and queries, including payment 
schedules, please forward to: membership@mtwu.co.za  
 
Membership Department: 
 
Londiwe Bhengu 
Tel: 011 403 1619 
Fax: 011 403 1852 
 
Proof of Payment: 
 
For any proof of payments or financial related queries, 
please forward to: freddy@mtwu.co.za 
 
Contact Details of Financial Department: 
 
Dedicated Contact Person: 
Freddy Ngobeni 
Tel: 011 403 1619 
Fax: 011 403 1852 
 

 
TAWUSA 

 
Standard 
Bank 

 
001295365 

 
00020500 

 
1.Shoki Matladi                             
National Administrator    
                        
Tel: 011 838 3848    
Fax: 011 838 4452 
Email: shoki@tawusa.org.za 
 
2. Emelda Yende 
Administrator 
 
Tel: 011 838 3848 
Fax: 011 838 4452 
Email: Emelda@tawusa.org.za  
 
Or click on the following link to download the d-form: 
http://www.nbcrfli.org.za/downloadable_forms.htm  
 

 
PTAWU 

 
FNB 

 
51360023985 

 
250655 

 
Sharon Sibeko 
Tel: 011 333 0904 
Email: ptwu1@telkomsa.net 
 

 

 

Yours Faithfully 

____________________    

Acting National Secretary 

(This document has been sent electronically and is therefore not signed)  

 

 


